
Driver Class Car D N L n Total Top 9

Martin Rowe R2 Honda S2000 - 1997cc 9 193 193 1 2016 XBC Champion - Martin Rowe

David McGeachie R3 Noble M12 GTO3 - 2968cc T 14 252 182 2 Runner Up - David McGeachie

Darren Coleman M5 Sylva Striker - 1997cc T D 7 162 162 3

Kevin Hamilton R2 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 13 199 159 4

Peter Locke R2 Mazda RX-8 PZ - 1308cc R 9 152 152 5

Brian Wilson R2 Renault Clio - 1998cc 8 149 149 6

Les Golding RS2 Caterham Supersprint - 1800cc 7 148 148 7

Ross Glen R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 11 167 147 8

Angus Buchan RC1 Jeffrey JS5 - 1498cc 11 150 141 9

Michael Tutin R3 Toyota MR2 SW20 GTS - 1998cc T 10 147 139 10

Melvyn Hartley M4 Westfield Megabusa - 1299cc 8 138 138 11

Andrew Connell R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 8 134 134 12

Mark Scoular R3 Toyota MR2 - 1794cc T 7 134 134 12

Gareth Coleman M5 Sylva Striker - 1997cc T D 6 126 126 14

Russell Macfarlane S1 Nemesis 001 - 999cc 5 121 121 15

Henry Simmons R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 9 109 109 16

Martin Banks S2 Van Diemen Form Vaux Jun - 1600cc 5 109 109 16

Ian Wright R2 Honda Civic - 1998cc D 7 105 105 18

Allan Harrop R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 10 103 98 19

Graham Clark S0 Radical Pro Sport - 1390cc 4 92 92 20

John Stevenson M3 Subaru Impreza - 2000cc T 4 90 90 21

Stuart Dow M4 Caterham HOYabusa - 1298cc 4 90 90 21

Mike Murchie M2 Ford MK1 Fiesta - 1988cc 5 81 81 23

Danny Clark R2 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 9 77 77 24

Stephen Alexander S0 Gibson Nemesis - 1999cc D 3 75 75 25

Geoffrey Harkness M2 Vauxhall Corsa - 1598cc 4 74 74 26

Harry Moody M4 Westfield Megabusa - 1398cc 3 73 73 27

David Loomes S0 Paul Gibson Nemesis K9 - 2000cc D 3 70 70 28

David Seaton S0 Pilbeam MP 43 / BMW - 4941cc 3 70 70 28
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David Seaton S0 Pilbeam MP 43 / BMW - 4941cc 3 70 70 28

Alex Hazlewood M1 Austin Healey Sprite - 1275cc 6 65 65 30

Peter Marshall R2 Renault Clio - 1998cc D 3 64 64 31

Leslie-Ann Scoular R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc L 9 63 63 32 1 Best Lady - Leslie-Ann Scouler

Gavin Marshall RS2 Caterham Seven - 1600cc 3 57 57 33

James Robinson R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 7 56 56 34

George Coghill Jnr. S2 Force GC - 1817cc T 2 50 50 35

James Clark R2 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 9 49 49 36

Mark Purdham M5 MGE Hosson-Bouler - 2300cc 2 48 48 37

Scott Sheridan S1 Reynard 903-1 - 998cc D 2 47 47 38

Graham Denholm M5 Caterham 7 - 1998cc 2 46 46 39

Wayne Gregory R1 Austin Mini - 1275cc 2 40 40 40

Stan Johnston R2 MG TF - 1796cc 4 38 38 41

Stuart Mather R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc N 5 36 36 42 1 Best Newcomer - Stuart Mather

Chris Sparks M3 Honda Civic - 1800cc T 2 34 34 43

Jamie Geddes R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 2 27 27 44

Lesley Sheridan S1 Reynard 903-1 - 998cc D L 2 27 27 44 2

Colin Birkbeck S2 Force PT - 1140cc S 1 25 25 46

Christopher Harris R2 Lotus Elise S2 - 1796cc 1 24 24 47

Stuart Ullathorne R3 Toyota MR2 - 1998cc T 2 24 24 47

Phil Hallington RS2 Westfield SE - 1700cc 2 15 15 49

Richard Shaw R3 Audi Quattro - 2226cc 1 14 14 50

Dave Exton R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 2 12 12 51

Bob MacGillivray RC2 MG MGB - 1798cc 0 0 0

Cameron Fair M2 Peugeot 205 - 1587cc 0 0 0

Chris Gibson M4 MGE Hosson Bouler Jr Sprint - 919cc D 0 0 0

Duncan Kellett RC2 Gilbern GT - 1950cc N 0 0 0

Malcolm Mackay M4 Sylva Riot Bingley Special - 1340cc 0 0 0

Martin Breen RC2 MG B GT - 3528cc 0 0 0

Pamela Mooney M4 MGE Hosson Bouler Jr Sprint - 919cc D L 0 0 0

Richy Bolton R2 Mazda MX5 - 1600cc 0 0 0

Vicky Park M4 NBR Tiger R10 - 1200cc D L 0 0 0



Driver Class Car D N L n Total Top 9

Wayne Gregory R1 Austin Mini - 1275cc 2 20 20 1 No Award - (Insufficient rounds)

Martin Rowe R2 Honda S2000 - 1997cc 9 90 90 1 No Award - (Overall Champion)

Brian Wilson R2 Renault Clio - 1998cc 8 62 62 2 1st in Class R2 - Brian Wilson

Peter Locke R2 Mazda RX-8 PZ - 1308cc R 9 58 58 3 2nd in Class R2 - Peter Locke

Kevin Hamilton R2 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 13 62 54 4 3rd in Class R2 - Kevin Hamilton

Ross Glen R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 11 59 52 5 4th in Class R2 - Ross Glen

Andrew Connell R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 8 48 48 6

Ian Wright R2 Honda Civic - 1998cc D 7 44 44 7

Peter Marshall R2 Renault Clio - 1998cc D 3 30 30 8

Henry Simmons R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 9 21 21 9 Loyalty Award - Henry Simmons

Allan Harrop R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 10 14 13 10 Loyalty Award - Allan Harrop

James Robinson R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 7 12 12 11

Danny Clark R2 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 9 9 9 12 Loyalty Award - Danny Clark

James Clark R2 Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 9 9 9 12 Loyalty Award - James Clark

Leslie-Ann Scoular R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc L 9 9 9 12

Christopher Harris R2 Lotus Elise S2 - 1796cc 1 8 8 15

Stan Johnston R2 MG TF - 1796cc 4 7 7 16

Stuart Mather R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc N 5 5 5 17

Jamie Geddes R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 2 3 3 18

Dave Exton R2 Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 2 2 2 19

Richy Bolton R2 Mazda MX5 - 1600cc 0 0 0

David McGeachie R3 Noble M12 GTO3 - 2968cc T 14 124 88 1 1st in Class R3 - David McGeachie

Mark Scoular R3 Toyota MR2 - 1794cc T 7 66 66 2 2nd in Class R3 - Mark Scouler

Michael Tutin R3 Toyota MR2 SW20 GTS - 1998cc T 10 70 66 2 Loyalty Award - Mike Tutin

Stuart Ullathorne R3 Toyota MR2 - 1998cc T 2 16 16 4

Richard Shaw R3 Audi Quattro - 2226cc 1 6 6 5

Les Golding RS2 Caterham Supersprint - 1800cc 7 70 70 1 1st in Class RS2 - Les Golding

Gavin Marshall RS2 Caterham Seven - 1600cc 3 28 28 2

Phil Hallington RS2 Westfield SE - 1700cc 2 14 14 3
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Phil Hallington RS2 Westfield SE - 1700cc 2 14 14 3

Angus Buchan RC1 Jeffrey JS5 - 1498cc 11 110 90 1 1st in Class RC1 - Angus Buchan

Martin Breen RC2 MG B GT - 3528cc 0 0 0 No Award - (Insufficient rounds)

Duncan Kellett RC2 Gilbern GT - 1950cc N 0 0 0

Bob MacGillivray RC2 MG MGB - 1798cc 0 0 0

Alex Hazlewood M1 Austin Healey Sprite - 1275cc 6 60 60 1 1st in Class M1 - Alex Hazelwood

Mike Murchie M2 Ford MK1 Fiesta - 1988cc 5 46 46 1 1st in Class M2 - Mike Murchie

Geoffrey Harkness M2 Vauxhall Corsa - 1598cc 4 40 40 2
Cameron Fair M2 Peugeot 205 - 1587cc 0 0 0

John Stevenson M3 Subaru Impreza - 2000cc T 4 40 40 1 1st in Class M3 - John Stevenson

Chris Sparks M3 Honda Civic - 1800cc T 2 16 16 2

Melvyn Hartley M4 Westfield Megabusa - 1299cc 8 72 72 1 1st in Class M4 - Melvyn Hartley

Stuart Dow M4 Caterham HOYabusa - 1298cc 4 40 40 2

Harry Moody M4 Westfield Megabusa - 1398cc 3 30 30 3

Chris Gibson M4 MGE Hosson Bouler Jr Sprint - 919cc D 0 0 0

Malcolm Mackay M4 Sylva Riot Bingley Special - 1340cc 0 0 0

Pamela Mooney M4 MGE Hosson Bouler Jr Sprint - 919cc D L 0 0 0

Vicky Park M4 NBR Tiger R10 - 1200cc D L 0 0 0

Darren Coleman M5 Sylva Striker - 1997cc T D 7 68 68 1 1st in Class M5 - Darren Coleman

Gareth Coleman M5 Sylva Striker - 1997cc T D 6 46 46 2

Mark Purdham M5 MGE Hosson-Bouler - 2300cc 2 20 20 3

Graham Denholm M5 Caterham 7 - 1998cc 2 16 16 4

Stephen Alexander S0 Gibson Nemesis - 1999cc D 3 30 30 1 No Award - (Insufficient rounds)

David Seaton S0 Pilbeam MP 43 / BMW - 4941cc 3 30 30 1 No Award - (Insufficient rounds)

Graham Clark S0 Radical Pro Sport - 1390cc 4 28 28 3 1st in Class S0 - Graham Clark

David Loomes S0 Paul Gibson Nemesis K9 - 2000cc D 3 24 24 4

Russell Macfarlane S1 Nemesis 001 - 999cc 5 50 50 1 1st in Class S1 - Russell Macfarlane

Scott Sheridan S1 Reynard 903-1 - 998cc D 2 20 20 2

Lesley Sheridan S1 Reynard 903-1 - 998cc D L 2 18 18 3

Martin Banks S2 Van Diemen Form Vaux Jun - 1600cc 5 48 48 1 1st in Class S2 - Martin Banks

George Coghill Jnr. S2 Force GC - 1817cc T 2 20 20 2

Colin Birkbeck S2 Force PT - 1140cc S 1 10 10 3


